XBLW 74HC/HCT153
Dual 4-Line To 1-Line Data Selectors/Multiplexers
XBLW version 1.0 文档仅供参考，实际应用测试为准 第 1页 共 16页
General Description
The 74HC/HCT153 is a dual 4-input multiplexer. The device features independent enable inputs (n��) and
common data select inputs (S0 and S1). For each multiplexer, the select inputs select one of the four binary inputs and
routes it to the multiplexer output (nY). A HIGH on �� forces the corresponding multiplexer outputs LOW. Inputs
include clamp diodes. This enables the use of current limiting resistors to interface inputs to voltages in excess of VCC.

 Specified from -40℃ to +105℃
 Packaging information: DIP16/SOP16/TSSOP16
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing QTY
SN74HC153N DIP-16 74HC153N Tube 1000/Box
SN74HC153DTR SOP-16 74HC153 Tape 2500/Reel
SN74HCT153DTR SOP-16 74HCT153 Tape 2500/Reel
SN74HCT153TDTR TSSOP-16 74HCT153 Tape 3000/Reel
www.xinboleic.com        技术支持热线：4009682003
XBLW 74HC/HCT153
Dual 4-Line To 1-Line Data Selectors/Multiplexers
XBLW version 1.0 文档仅供参考，实际应用测试为准 第 2页 共 16页